Achromatic colours white for eight illuminants; colour space YAB_77K=25:1

Code

Wi
Wi
Wy
Wi
Wi
Wy
Wi
Wy

380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770

Yo
90.0
90.0
90.0
89.99
89.99
90.0
89.99
90.0

A10
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

B1o
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

CaB,10 @10

0.01 0.9481
0.01 0.9672
0.01 0.998

0.01 1.1115
0.01 0.9999
0.01 0.9728
0.01 1.0237
0.01 0.9764

b1o

hag, 10illuminant
-0.4293 0.0 D65
-0.3256 51.0 D50
-0.3032 2.9 P45
-0.1407 1.9  A00
-04 148 EO00
-0.4645 11.8 CO00
-0.325 4.1 P00
-0.4736 357.9 QOO0

1-001130-LO

BE870-3N_2




